
Sr. 
no. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

LIC 

Tender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/592) (Limited Tender) 
A. Name of Work: E-tender for Replacement of 2 nos, lifts Installed at oflcers 

Quarters Sector 15 Part II Gurugram 

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e 
Tendering System portal www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the approved 
Contractor. (Estimated Amount RS.30,43,032.00 excluding GST) 

B. Approved List of Contractors : 

1. M/S JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED. 
2. M/S KONE ELEVATORS INDIA PVT LTD. 
3. M/S OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY () LTD. 
4. M/S OMEGA ELEVATORS. 
5. M/S ESCON ELEVATORS PRIVATE LTD. 
6. M/S SCHINDLER INDIA PRIVATE LTD 
7. M/s TK ELEVATOR INDIA PRIVATE LTD. 

8. M/S LT ELEVATOR PRIVATE LTD. 

C. E-tendering Programe 

Stage 

Release of Tender document 

Downloading of Tender Document 

Deposit of Tender fee Rs.590) & EMD 

( Rs.60,900.00) 

Or By NEFT/RTGS only 

Pre-bid meeting 

Online submission of tender 

Opening of EMD and opening of Price 
Bid 

Start Date and Time 

11.08.2025 10:00 Hours 

11.08.2025 

17.31 Hrs 

11.08.2025 

17.31 Hrs 

11.08.2025 

Expiry Date and Time 

17.31 Hrs 

11.08.2025 17:30 

Hours 

25.08.2025 

15.00 Hrs 

19.08.2025 at 11:30 Hours 

24.08.2025 up to 
23.59 Hours 

25.08.2025 

15.00 Hrs 

25.08.2025 at 15.30 Hrs 

Note: This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in 
this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected 
Procuring Entity's enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, 
contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with 
Procuring Entity as per procedure. 

Supefintending Engineer 

Northern Zonal Office, 2"° Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

