

Tender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/592) (Limited Tender)

A. Name of Work: E-tender for Replacement of 2 nos. lifts installed at officers Quarters Sector 15 Part II Guruqram

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering System portal **www.tenderwizard.com/LIC** from the approved contractor. (Estimated Amount - Rs.30,43,032.00 excluding GST)

B. Approved List of Contractors:

- 1. M/S JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED.
- 2. M/S KONE ELEVATORS INDIA PVT LTD.
- 3. M/S OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (I) LTD.
- 4. M/S OMEGA ELEVATORS.
- 5. M/S ESCON ELEVATORS PRIVATE LTD.
- 6. M/S SCHINDLER INDIA PRIVATE LTD
- 7. M/s TK ELEVATOR INDIA PRIVATE LTD.
- 8. M/S L T ELEVATOR PRIVATE LTD.

C. E-tendering Programe

Sr.	Stage	Start Date and Time	Expiry Date and Time
1	Release of Tender document	11.08.2025 10:00 Hours	11.08.2025 17:30 Hours
2	Downloading of Tender Document	11.08.2025	25.08.2025
		17.31 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
3	Deposit of Tender fee Rs.590) & EMD (Rs.60,900.00)		
а	Or By NEFT/RTGS only	11.08.2025	24.08.2025 up to
		17.31 Hrs	23.59 Hours
4	Pre-bid meeting	19.08.2025 at 11:30 Hours	
5	Online submission of tender	11.08.2025	25.08.2025
		17.31 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
6	Opening of EMD and opening of Price Bid	25.08.2025 at 15.30 Hrs	

Note: This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected Procuring Entity's enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure.

Superintending Engineer

Northern Zonal Office, 2nd Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.